INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE

RECEIVED

Telephones: (033) 2577 6927 /

2575- 2251

Fax

: +(91)(33) 2577 6033

E-mail

: ceaf@isical.ac.in



203 BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD KOLKATA 700 108, INDIA

No.CAF/21-A/62/2014-2015/ 495(A) F-October, 2014

H.K. Sachdeva 7/108, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Dear Sir,

With reference to your RTI application dated 01.09.2014, received by the CPIO on 04.09.2014, the information, as sought for, are furnished below:-

	Information sought	Information supplied
Α.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre. (I) Please provide names of all technical persons who were present at the time of inspection. Please provide names (information) only, no other document is required. (II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided. (III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	No document being asked (See RTI/CAF/21-A/214/679 Item No. P) Three technical persons (RTI No. CAF/21-A/164/483, Item No. 4). The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
В.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre. (I) Please provide List / name of article / machinery used for carrying out excavation. (II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided. (III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	No record available (See RTI No. CAF/21-A/205, Item R) The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
C.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre. (I) Please provide copy of document carrying instructions issued to Mr. V. Bandhu (Engineer Incharge) instructing him to be available during excavation. (II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided. (III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	No record of such document issued to Mr. Bandhu who was not in charge of New Mess Building construction and was also under suspension on the date mentioned is available. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.



,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
D	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	No record available. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
, and the second	(I) Please provide copy of document carrying instructions issued to Mr. J P Singh Architect instructing him to be available during excavation.	
	(II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
	(III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
E.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	No record available. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
	(I) Please provide copy of document carrying instructions issued to Shri S S Sethi (DCE)*instructing him to be available during excavation.	
	(II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
	(III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
F.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	Office Order No. HDC: 242: 11 dated December 23, 2011 attached. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
	(I) Please provide copy of document carrying instructions issued to Mr. Chandra Pal instructing him to be available during excavation.	
	(II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
	(III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
G.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	-do- The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
- Property of the Property of	(I) Please provide copy of document carrying instructions issued to Mr. T Narayana Swamy instructing him to be available during excavation.	
	(II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
H.	(III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
п.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	CBRI Report was enclosed in RTI No. CAF/21-A/205/649 item B. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
	(I) Please provide copy of document through which M/S A2Z Constructions was supplied report of above inspection.	
	(II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
	(III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
1.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	No record available. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
	(I) Please provide copy of document showing remarks	



	/ comments of ISI officials with respect to above inspection. Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
	(II) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
J.	Inspection was carried out on 06-07-2012 by Dr. B.K. Rao on the work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre.	No document being asked. The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian
	(I) Please provide name of person / address of person who has back filled the excavated area.	Statistical Institute.
	(II) Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided.	
	(III) If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	
K.	Work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre was awarded to M/S A2Z Constructions. Please provide details of advance payment made to M/S A2Z Constructions pertaining to work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre. Please provide complete copy of bill through which advance payments were made. Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided. If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	Rs. 16,40,093 was paid against material at site (See RTI No. CAF/21-A/269/1048, Item K). The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.
	Work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre was awarded to M/S A2Z Constructions. Please provide details of secured advance payment made to M/S A2Z Constructions pertaining to work of construction of mess Building and Allied works at ISI Delhi Centre. Please provide complete copy of bill through which advance payments were made. Please provide copy of document based on which reply to above mentioned query has been provided. If the above mentioned query is not applicable for reply, kindly provide relevant clause of RTI Act.	-do- The reply is furnished as received from the Head, Delhi Centre, Indian Statistical Institute.

Your RTI application dated 01.09.2014, received by the CPIO on 04.09.2014, is disposed off. Prof. Bimal K. Roy, Director of the Institute at the above address is the Appellate Authority.

Copy to: Head, Delhi Centre

Yours faithfully,

Central Public Information Officer